
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

48 

55 

28 

6A 

42 

13 

6 

111 

10 

11 

29 

40 

31 

22 

3A 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

Name 

Scott Borchetta 

Bob Briggs 

Walter Brown 

Gordon Johnson 

Ranson Webster 

Steve Goldman 

Steve Beck 

Edward Hugo 

Ralph Borelli 

Steve Thomas 

Richard Betournay 

Beth Philion 

Jonathan Ornstein 

Ross Merrill 

Gary Sousa 

Class 

10GT4 

10GT2 

10GT2G 

10GT2G 

10GT1 

10GT4 

10SC2G 

10GT4 

10SC2 

10SC2 

10SC2 

10SC3 

10GT1 

10SC2 

10SC2 

Best Tm 

1:33.397 

1:35.030 

1:35.431 

1:35.417 

1:38.741 

1:35.606 

1:41.378 

1:44.489 

1:45.766 

1:44.815 

1:45.560 

1:47.061 

1:41.949 

2:00.681 

Year 

2020 

1986 

1987 

1991 

1976 

2002 

1995 

2008 

1991 

1994 

1992 

2001 

1991 

1991 

1995 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Porsche 935 K3 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Thunderbird 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Lumina 

Ford Thunderbird 

Chevrolet Lumina 

Dodge Nascar Coupe 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Ford Thunderbird 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 

Engine 

350 

310 

358 

335 

358 

5000 

358 

358 

358 

358 

358 

358 

Color 

Black 

Red/White 

Pink 

Olivetti Neo-Life/Black/Blue 

White 

Orange 

Red/White/Blue 

Red 

Red 

Red 

Blue 

Silver 

White 

Blue 

Black/White/Red 

Hometown 

Nashville TN 

Fontana CA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Scottsdale AZ 

Reno NV 

Mercer Island WA 

Scotts Valley CA 

Mill Valley CA 

San Jose CA 

San Diego CA 

Yuba City CA 

Malibu CA 

Phoenix AZ 

Salinas CA 

Danville CA 

Sorted on Laps

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

#55 Penalized 45 seconds to place in 2nd spot for passing safety car during full course yellow 

Printed: 4/23/2022 3:37:03 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

3.731 

Avg. Speed 

67.014 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.397 

Best Speed 

84.799 

Best Lap by 

48 - Scott Borchetta 

TransAm Speedfest 

Group 10 

Group 10 Feature Race 1 

Race started at 15:02:49 

 WeatherTech Laguna Seca 2.200 miles 

4/23/2022 14:45 


